## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Atsushi MOROSAWA	05/21/2008
Changho CHONG	05/21/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Santec Corporation
Street Address:	5823 Ohkusa-Nenjyozaka
City:	Komaki City, Aichi Pref.
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	485-0802

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12078960

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)530-5902

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2025305900

Email: smith@smithpatentoffice.com

Correspondent Name: Smith Patent Office

Address Line 1: 1901 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 901

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006-3433

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0074/078001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Randolph A. Smith

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021103 FRAME: 0476

500568087

P \$40 00 12

**RECORDED: 06/17/2008** 

# **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned

(1) Atsushi MOROSAWA	
(2) Changho CHONG (3)	_ (5)
who has/have made a certain new and useful invention,	( )
Santec Corporation	
5823 Ohkusa-Nenjyozaka, Komaki City, Aich	i Pref., 485-0802 Japan
its successors and assigns (hereinafter designated -ASSIC es of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the investigation of the successors and assigns (hereinafter designated -ASSIC es of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the investigation of the successors and assigns (hereinafter designated -ASSIC es of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the investigation of the successors and assigns (hereinafter designated -ASSIC es of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the investigation of the successors and assigns (hereinafter designated -ASSIC es of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the investigation of the successor o	SNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United Stantion entitled
OPTICAL COHERENCE TOMOGRAPHY SYSTEM	AND OPTICAL COHERENCE TOMOGRAPHY METHOD
(a) for which an application for United States Letters P identified by United Patent Application No. 12/078, 96	
for which an application for United States Letters Paten	t is attached hereto,
under the International Convention for the Protection of	may be granted therefor and any all extensions, r continuations-in-part thereof, and the right to all benefits Industrial Property to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest statives; the undersigned agree that the attorneys of record
making application for and obtaining original, divisional, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assiremuneration, in and to any improvements, and applicati to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the	igns and legal representatives, and without further ons for patent based thereon, growing out of or related
S I G N E D on the date(s) indicated aside my/our sign	nature(s):
INVENTOR (S)	DATE SIGNED
(1) atsushi Morosawa	May 21, 2008
Name: Atsushi MOROSAWA	May 21, 2008 May 21. 2008
(2) Name: Changho CHONG	May 21. 2008
-	
Name:	
(4)	
Name:	•
(5)	
Name:	

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 021103 FRAME: 0477**